

Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd
Reg.office. Vyuduthi Bhavanam, Pattom Thiruvanathapuram, 695004
CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424, Website: www.kseb.in
Office of the Executive Engineer, Generation Division
Chithirapuram P.O, Chithirapuram, Idukki, Pin- 685565

e-mail: eegdchpmkseb@gmail.com, Ph: 04865 263226, 944 6008445

## TENDER NOTICE

## KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD.

E-Tender No- KSEB/GDC T (E)-02/2024-25 dated 12.09.2024

The Executive Engineer, Generation Division, Kerala State Electricity Board Limited, Chithirapuram, Idukki - 685 565, Kerala invites online bids for carrying out the work.

Tender No	KSEB/GDC T (E)-02/2024-25 dated 12.09.2024
Name of work	Hiring a 10 seater vehicle below 15 years old with driver for the shift duty trips of Pallivasal Power House & Pallivasal Extension Scheme for a period of 1 year.
Probable amount of contract	6,62,500/-
Earnest Money Deposit	Rs. 500/-(by online payment through NEFT/RTGS/SBI internet )
Tender document fee	Rs. 472/-(including GST) internet banking only- (by online payment through NEFT/RTGS/SBI internet )
Period of completion	1 Year
Document down load/sale start date	13/09/2024,10.30am
Seek clarification start date	13/09/2024, 02.00 pm
Document download& Seek clarification end date	27/09/2024, 3.00pm
Bid submission end date	27/09/2024, 3.00pm
Bid opening date	28/09/2024, 3.00pm
	can be down loaded from the web site etenders.kerala.gov.in
Name of officer inviting tender	Executive Engineer, Generation Division, Chithirapuram, Phone: 9496009379, 9446008445

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

• The bidders should have the necessary portal enrolment (with their own Digital Signature Certificate).

All the tender documents are to be submitted online only on the website **etenders.kerala.gov.in.** in the designated covers and no manual submission is entertained (Except the bid agreement in Rs 200/- Non judicial Stamp paper, which is to be posted to reach this office on or before 28.09.2024)

A non refundable tender document fee of Rs. 472 /- and an Earnest Money Deposit of 500/- shall be remitted to the account number in the remittance form provided by the e-procurement system for this particular tender. Only RTGS/NEFT/ SBI Internet Banking remittance is allowed. Tender cost indicated is inclusive of 18% GST.

The Bid Agreement in Original in sealed cover super scribing "Bid Agreement in Original" and Tender no. KSEB/GDC T (E)-02/2024-25 dated 12-09-2024 should reach the office of the Executive Engineer, Generation Division, Chithirapuram on /before due date of opening the Bid. The scanned copy of this agreement shall be uploaded in tender site also

• All communications regarding the tender including queries if any shall be done online within the e-procurement system at website <a href="http://etenders.kerala.gov.in">http://etenders.kerala.gov.in</a>

Opening of Bid-Bid will be opened online. If any discrepancy is noticed in the tender submitted by the bidder through online and the hard copy, the tender will be summarily rejected. The bid shall be opened online at this office in the presence of the bidders / their authorized representatives who wish to attend, on the date and time mentioned above or modified and communicated through corrigendum.

The successful bidder shall execute an agreement in the form prescribed by KSEBL for the due fulfillment of the contract within the period to be specified in the Work Order and shall furnish Security Deposit of Rs 1500 before signing the above agreement (within 15 days of the work order)

- All other existing conditions related to the tenders of KSEB Ltd. will be applicable to this e tender also. The bidding authority reserves the right to modify/cancel any or all bids without assigning any reasons.
- KSEB Ltd will not be responsible for any errors like missing of schedule data while downloading by the bidder/non receipt of documents/delay if any.
- Bidders are advised to visit the "Downloads" section of the Government of Kerala's e-Procurement website etenders.kerala.gov.in also.
- More details about the e-tendering procedure are available from Kerala State IT Mission, E-Government PMU & Helpdesk on all working days from 10.00 am to 5.30 pm. Address and phone numbers of Kerala IT Mission units are given below.
  - Kerala IT Mission, Basement Floor of Pension Treasury Building, Uppalam Road, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram.(Ph: 0471- 2577088, 2577188, 2577388)
  - Kerala IT Mission, E- Government Procurement Support centre, Infopark Technology centre, 18 C, Sector E hall, JNI Stadium, Kaloor, Ernakulam (Ph: 0484 2336006,2332262)
  - Kerala IT Mission, E- Government Procurement Support centre, Ist Floor, Civil Station, Collectorate, Kannur.
  - email: etendershelp@kerala.gov.in

Further details of tender can be obtained from the Office of the **Executive Engineer**, Generation Division, Chithirapuram (Ph: 9496009379, 9446008445) on all working days between 10.00 AM to 05.00 PM.

O/o the Executive Engineer

Generation Division,

Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd.,

Chithirapuram, Idukki District,

Sd/-

Email: eegdchpmkseb@gmail.com

**Executive Engineer**